
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



XETAK User Manual                Release: 2015 - February 16                                  Build 1.0 

info@xetak.com  https://www.xetak.com ckoppe@xetak.com 

Chapter 

 - 

Page 

I-2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BLANK 
  

mailto:info@xetak.com
https://www.xetak.com/
mailto:ckoppe@xetak.com


Build 1.0                                  Release: 2015 - February 16                  XETAK User Manual                                                            

ckoppe@xetak.com                     https://www.xetak.com                          info@xetak.com 

Chapter 

- 

Page 

 I-3 

Scope of this XETAK User Manual 
 
 
 
 
The new XETAK User Manual is currently under construction. 
 
Please find already the table of content overview for the new document.  
 
Most of the information is already published at the actual XETAK Software. 
 
The new XETAK User Manual will be a “ONE Document” with the same information. 
 
 
Regards, Christian Koppe  

mailto:ckoppe@xetak.com
https://www.xetak.com/
mailto:info@xetak.com


XETAK User Manual                Release: 2015 - February 16                                  Build 1.0 

info@xetak.com  https://www.xetak.com ckoppe@xetak.com 

Chapter 

 - 

Page 

I-4 

Table of Content 
I. XETAK – Public Sharepoints & First Steps ................................................................................ I-8 

1 What to do with XETAK........................................................................................................... I-9 

2 Key Feature & Benefits ............................................................................................................. I-10 

3 User Roles at XETAK ............................................................................................................... I-11 

4 Welcome Page – https://www.xetak.com ............................................................................ I-12 

5 Global XETAK Network (GXN) ........................................................................................... I-14 

6 GXN - Public, B2B – Civil & B2B – Military ........................................................................ I-15 

7 GXN - Public Search Leads Test Query .............................................................................. I-16 

8 Feature & Benefits of GXN  - Public vs. B2B – Civil / Military User ............................. I-17 

II. XETAK – Base Functions ............................................................................................................ II-19 

9 Industry User Only at B2B XETAK Portal ......................................................................... II-20 

10 Home Office, Subsidaries & Headquarters ..................................................................... II-21 

11 Contribution to France, Germany & United Kingdom ................................................ II-22 

12 Selection between Global, Regional & Local Roles (SUPPORT) ............................... II-23 

13 Creating an Own User Profile ........................................................................................... II-24 

14 B2B Login Portal & Passwords .......................................................................................... II-25 

15 Type of Control Centre & Key Functions ...................................................................... II-26 

16 Menue Structure, Buttons & Icons ................................................................................... II-27 

17 Definition of a Search Lead ................................................................................................ II-28 

III. XETAK – Hands On ............................................................................................................... III-29 

18 Creating a New Search Lead (SEARCH User) ............................................................. III-29 

19 Search Leads Status & Options ........................................................................................ III-30 

20 Search Lead Header & Mandatory Filters ...................................................................... III-31 

21 Query the XETAK Data Base (SUPPORT User) ......................................................... III-32 

22 Read & Edit Search Lead Details ...................................................................................... III-33 

23 GXN & B2B Search Lead Process / Boxes Flow .......................................................... III-34 

24 Search Lead GXN Notes & B2B WebCalls ................................................................... III-35 

25 When a Search Lead becomes a Sales Lead .................................................................. III-36 

26 SUPPORT to receive SEARCH Contact Data .............................................................. III-38 

27 Final Search Lead Clean Up ............................................................................................... III-39 

28 Rules & Settings ................................................................................................................... III-40 

29 Search Lead Archive & Settings ........................................................................................ III-41 

30 Profile Menue & Settings .................................................................................................... III-42 

mailto:info@xetak.com
https://www.xetak.com/
mailto:ckoppe@xetak.com


Build 1.0                                  Release: 2015 - February 16                  XETAK User Manual                                                            

ckoppe@xetak.com                     https://www.xetak.com                          info@xetak.com 

Chapter 

- 

Page 

 I-5 

31 Change Password / Remove My Profile from XETAK ................................................ III-43 

IV. XETAK – Pre-Defined or Preset Data & Filter ............................................................... IV-45 

32 Definition of a first Requirement Matrix ....................................................................... IV-46 

33 Preset Data - UN Regions, UN Countries & UN States ........................................... IV-47 

34 Preset Data - Country Alliances ..................................................................................... IV-48 

35 Preset Data - XETAK User Related Data ..................................................................... IV-49 

36 Pre – Defined Filters for Military Search Leads ........................................................... IV-50 

V. XETAK – GXN & B2B Free Text Inputs ............................................................................... V-51 

37 Search Lead Subject Headline & Keywords ................................................................... V-52 

38 Specific Component & Description ................................................................................. V-53 

39 Full Text Search & Own Search Makros ........................................................................ V-53 

VI. XETAK – GXN & B2B User Controlled Filter ................................................................ VI-54 

40 Filter – Market (Mandatory) ............................................................................................ VI-54 

41 Filter – Lead Type (Mandatory) ...................................................................................... VI-55 

42 Filter – Level of Packaging (Mandatory) ........................................................................ VI-56 

43 Filter – Component (Mandatory) ................................................................................... VI-57 

44 Filter – Lead Urgency & Background (Mandatory) ..................................................... VI-58 

45 Filter – Application (Mandatory) ..................................................................................... VI-59 

46 Filter – Applicable Standards ........................................................................................... VI-60 

47 Filter – Platform / Setup – Mission & System ............................................................... VI-61 

48 Filter – Finish / Plating & Material ................................................................................... VI-62 

49 Filter – Contact Type (Media) & Construction ........................................................... VI-63 

50 Filter - Technology Campaign .......................................................................................... VI-64 

51 Filter – Operational Environments (Mandatory) & Exposed to ............................... VI-65 

52 Filter – Temperature & Pressure .................................................................................... VI-66 

VII. XETAK - Enbedded Features .............................................................................................. VII-67 

53 XETAK Data Base Scan & View  (SUPPORT User) .................................................. VII-68 

54 Uploads & Downloads, Messages & Secondary Approval ........................................ VII-69 

55 Military, Dual Use & Civil Settings ................................................................................. VII-70 

56 Publishing Options – Countries / Alliances / Companies ......................................... VII-71 

57 Search Lead PDF Creator / Send to My Email & Print.............................................. VII-72 

58 Company Groups & Team Sharing Functions ............................................................. VII-73 

59 SEARCH, SUPPORT Established Contact Network History .................................. VII-74 

60 WebCall Ciriculum Vitae Attachment .......................................................................... VII-75 

mailto:ckoppe@xetak.com
https://www.xetak.com/
mailto:info@xetak.com


XETAK User Manual                Release: 2015 - February 16                                  Build 1.0 

info@xetak.com  https://www.xetak.com ckoppe@xetak.com 

Chapter 

 - 

Page 

I-6 

61 Key Account Management Functions ........................................................................... VII-76 

62 Distribution & Consultant SEARCH & SUPPORT Function ................................... VII-77 

63 Locals Sales – Building your Own Support Area ........................................................ VII-78 

64 Regional & Global View Advantages ............................................................................. VII-79 

VIII. XETAK – Operational Contribution Essentials ............................................................. VIII-80 

65 Permissions and WebCalls ............................................................................................. VIII-80 

66 SUPPORT User Pre-Paid Access Packages ................................................................. VIII-81 

67 Tax Free Invoices with Subsidary Tax Registration Number ................................. VIII-82 

68 Upgrading an Ongoing Pre-Paid Package ..................................................................... VIII-83 

69 Exiting an Ongoing Pre-Paid Package & XETAK ....................................................... VIII-84 

70 Inactive User Accounts & Breaks ................................................................................. VIII-85 

71 Statistics .............................................................................................................................. VIII-86 

72 Social Media ....................................................................................................................... VIII-87 

73 Advertisement ................................................................................................................... VIII-88 

IX. XETAK – Look Up & Support ............................................................................................. IX-90 

74 Company Firewall & Alternative Email .......................................................................... IX-90 

75 Offline - Search Lead Preparation Sheet ....................................................................... IX-91 

76 Software or Filter Improvement Request ..................................................................... IX-92 

77 Questions & Answers ........................................................................................................ IX-93 

78 Screenshoot References ................................................................................................... IX-94 

79 Table References ................................................................................................................ IX-95 

80 Aberations ............................................................................................................................ IX-96 

81 Index ...................................................................................................................................... IX-97 

X. Addendum 1 ............................................................................................................................. X-98 

82 About Engineering Office Christian Koppe ................................................................... X-98 

83 SIX Payment Services (SUPPORT User) ........................................................................ X-99 

84 Invoice Details (SUPPORT User) ................................................................................. X-100 

85 Terms & Conditions (German & English translation) .............................................. X-101 

86 Data Security Guidelines ................................................................................................. X-102 

87 XETAK Emails and their Meaning ................................................................................. X-103 

XI. Addendum 2 ......................................................................................................................... XI-104 

88 Addresses & Usefull Links ............................................................................................. XI-104 

89 XETAK Logos ................................................................................................................... XI-105 

90 XETAK Brands & Copyrights ....................................................................................... XI-106 

mailto:info@xetak.com
https://www.xetak.com/
mailto:ckoppe@xetak.com


Build 1.0                                  Release: 2015 - February 16                  XETAK User Manual                                                            

ckoppe@xetak.com                     https://www.xetak.com                          info@xetak.com 

Chapter 

- 

Page 

 I-7 

91 XETAK Server Location ................................................................................................ XI-107 

92 Available Files at the Media Center ............................................................................. XI-108 

93 Available Files at the Download Center..................................................................... XI-109 

94 Key Account Companies Listing .................................................................................. XI-110 

95 Impressum & Business Contact .................................................................................... XI-111 

 

 

  

mailto:ckoppe@xetak.com
https://www.xetak.com/
mailto:info@xetak.com

	I. XETAK – Public Sharepoints & First Steps
	1 What to do with XETAK
	2 Key Feature & Benefits
	3 User Roles at XETAK
	4 Welcome Page – https://www.xetak.com
	5 Global XETAK Network (GXN)
	6 GXN - Public, B2B – Civil & B2B – Military
	7 GXN - Public Search Leads Test Query
	8 Feature & Benefits of GXN  - Public vs. B2B – Civil / Military User

	II. XETAK – Base Functions
	9 Industry User Only at B2B XETAK Portal
	10 Home Office, Subsidaries & Headquarters
	11 Contribution to France, Germany & United Kingdom
	12 Selection between Global, Regional & Local Roles (SUPPORT)
	13 Creating an Own User Profile
	14 B2B Login Portal & Passwords
	15 Type of Control Centre & Key Functions
	16 Menue Structure, Buttons & Icons
	17 Definition of a Search Lead

	III. XETAK – Hands On
	18 Creating a New Search Lead (SEARCH User)
	19 Search Leads Status & Options
	20 Search Lead Header & Mandatory Filters
	21 Query the XETAK Data Base (SUPPORT User)
	22 Read & Edit Search Lead Details
	23 GXN & B2B Search Lead Process / Boxes Flow
	24 Search Lead GXN Notes & B2B WebCalls
	25 When a Search Lead becomes a Sales Lead
	26 SUPPORT to receive SEARCH Contact Data
	27 Final Search Lead Clean Up
	28 Rules & Settings
	29 Search Lead Archive & Settings
	30 Profile Menue & Settings
	31 Change Password / Remove My Profile from XETAK

	IV. XETAK – Pre-Defined or Preset Data & Filter
	32 Definition of a first Requirement Matrix
	33 Preset Data - UN Regions, UN Countries & UN States
	34 Preset Data - Country Alliances
	35 Preset Data - XETAK User Related Data
	36 Pre – Defined Filters for Military Search Leads

	V. XETAK – GXN & B2B Free Text Inputs
	37 Search Lead Subject Headline & Keywords
	38 Specific Component & Description
	39 Full Text Search & Own Search Makros

	VI. XETAK – GXN & B2B User Controlled Filter
	40 Filter – Market (Mandatory)
	41 Filter – Lead Type (Mandatory)
	42 Filter – Level of Packaging (Mandatory)
	43 Filter – Component (Mandatory)
	44 Filter – Lead Urgency & Background (Mandatory)
	45 Filter – Application (Mandatory)
	46 Filter – Applicable Standards
	47 Filter – Platform / Setup – Mission & System
	48 Filter – Finish / Plating & Material
	49 Filter – Contact Type (Media) & Construction
	50 Filter - Technology Campaign
	51 Filter – Operational Environments (Mandatory) & Exposed to
	52 Filter – Temperature & Pressure

	VII. XETAK - Enbedded Features
	53 XETAK Data Base Scan & View  (SUPPORT User)
	54 Uploads & Downloads, Messages & Secondary Approval
	55 Military, Dual Use & Civil Settings
	56 Publishing Options – Countries / Alliances / Companies
	57 Search Lead PDF Creator / Send to My Email & Print
	58 Company Groups & Team Sharing Functions
	59 SEARCH, SUPPORT Established Contact Network History
	60 WebCall Ciriculum Vitae Attachment
	61 Key Account Management Functions
	62 Distribution & Consultant SEARCH & SUPPORT Function
	63 Locals Sales – Building your Own Support Area
	64 Regional & Global View Advantages

	VIII. XETAK – Operational Contribution Essentials
	65 Permissions and WebCalls
	66 SUPPORT User Pre-Paid Access Packages
	67 Tax Free Invoices with Subsidary Tax Registration Number
	68 Upgrading an Ongoing Pre-Paid Package
	69 Exiting an Ongoing Pre-Paid Package & XETAK
	70 Inactive User Accounts & Breaks
	71 Statistics
	72 Social Media
	73 Advertisement

	IX. XETAK – Look Up & Support
	74 Company Firewall & Alternative Email
	75 Offline - Search Lead Preparation Sheet
	76 Software or Filter Improvement Request
	77 Questions & Answers
	78 Screenshoot References
	79 Table References
	80 Aberations
	81 Index

	X. Addendum 1
	82 About Engineering Office Christian Koppe
	83 SIX Payment Services (SUPPORT User)
	84 Invoice Details (SUPPORT User)
	85 Terms & Conditions (German & English translation)
	86 Data Security Guidelines
	87 XETAK Emails and their Meaning

	XI. Addendum 2
	88 Addresses & Usefull Links
	89 XETAK Logos
	90 XETAK Brands & Copyrights
	91 XETAK Server Location
	92 Available Files at the Media Center
	93 Available Files at the Download Center
	94 Key Account Companies Listing
	95 Impressum & Business Contact


